
Shawnigan Lake Community Centre Childcare
Fee Reduction Schedule
Effective September 3, 2024

BC Government Childcare Fee Reduction Initiative

Effective September 1st, 2024, fees are based on a 3% annual increase.  Fee reductions vary 
depending on age of child and care category. For details and frequently asked questions please 
visit the BC Gov’t website information Fees have been updated as of April 1, 2024 as per 
Province approval under the Childcare Funding Agreement Program.

KinderCare (Kindergarten attending Out of School Care)

Please note – fees are based on a daily rate of $17.60 for after care; $21.55 for before and after 
care, $4.50/hr. for Early Dismissal Days and $39.15 for Pro D Days.  Fee reductions are based 
on the approved amount given by the province which requires parents to pay a minimum of 
$200/month.  Reductions are based on the averaging of fees, resulting in a maximum discount 
of $5.78/day for less than 4 hours and $11.55/day for more than 4 hours.

After Care Only

KinderCare (monthly fees)

Effective Sept 3 2024 through to June 27 2025

Full Category 
Fees

BC Gov’t Fee
Reduction

Reduced
Category

Fees

Equalized
Monthly
payment

Equalized Monthly payments - includes Sept, Oct, Nov, Jan, 
Feb, April, May, June (8 months of fees – includes gradual entry in Sept, 

all Early Dismissal Days and all Pro D Days; Jan does not include Xmas Camp)

$3,207 $1,063 $2,144 $268

Prorated Monthly Payment for December which includes a 
Xmas Closure from Dec 23– Dec 31, 2024

$264 $87 $176 $177

Prorated Monthly Payment for March which does not include 2
weeks of Spring Break Camp (Spring Break Care is optional)

$194 $64 $130 $130

Pro D Day *Included in equalized payments
Spring Break/Xmas Camp extra charge per day attending

$39.15 $11.55 $27.60 $27.60

Before and After Care

KinderCare (monthly fees)

Effective Sept 3 2024 through to June 27 2025

Full Category 
Fees

BC Gov’t Fee
Reduction

Reduced
Category

Fees

Equalized
Monthly
payment

Equalized Monthly payments - includes Sept, Oct, Nov, Jan, 
Feb, April, May, June (8 months of fees – includes gradual entry in Sept, 

all Early Dismissal Days and all Pro D Days; Jan does not include Xmas Camp)

$3,788 $1,860 $1,928 $241

Prorated Monthly Payment for December which includes Xmas 
Closure from Dec 23 – Dec 31, 2024

$323 $173 $150 $150

Prorated Monthly Payment for March which does not include 2
weeks of Spring Break Camp (Spring Break Care is optional)

$237 $127 $110 $110

Pro D Day *Included in equalized payments
Spring Break/Xmas Camp extra charge per day attending

$39.15 $11.55 $27.60 $27.60

https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/family-and-social-supports/child-care/child-care-operating-funding/ccfri_faq_school-age_parents.pdf


Grade 1 and Up

Please note – fees are based on a daily rate of $17.50 for after care; $21.50 for before and after 
care, $4.50/hr. for Early Dismissal days and $39.15 for Pro D Days.  Fee reductions are based 
on the approved amount given by the province which requires parents to pay a minimum of 
$200/month.  Reductions are based on the averaging of fees, resulting in a maximum discount 
of $2.88/day for less than 4 hours and $5.75/day for more than 4 hours per day.

After Care Only

Grade 1 & Up (monthly fees)

Effective September 3, 2024 through to June 27, 2024

Full Category 
Fees

BC Gov’t Fee
Reduction

Reduced
Category

Fees

Equalized
Monthly
payment

Equalized Monthly payments - includes Sept, Oct, Nov, Jan, 
Feb, April, May, June (8 months of fees - include all early dismissals and 

Pro D Days; January does not include Xmas Camp Care)

$3,041 $510 $2,531 $316

Prorated Monthly Payment for December which includes Xmas 
Closure from Dec 23 – Dec 31, 2024

$263 $43 $220 $220

Prorated Monthly Payment for March which does not include 2
weeks of Spring Break Camp (Spring Break Care is optional)

$193 $32 $161 $161

Pro D Day *Included in equalized payments
Spring Break/Xmas Camp extra charge per day attending

$39.15 $5.75 $33.40 $33.40

Before and After Care

Grade 1 & Up (monthly fees)

Effective September 3, 2024 through to June 27, 2024

Full Category 
Fees

BC Gov’t Fee
Reduction

Reduced
Category

Fees

Equalized
Monthly
payment

Equalized Monthly payments - includes Sept, Oct, Nov, Jan, 
Feb, April, May, June (8 months of fees - include all Early Dismissal days 

and Pro D Days; January does not include Xmas Camp Care)

$3,657 $926 $2,731 $341

Prorated Monthly Payment for December which includes Xmas 
Closure from Dec 23 – Dec 31, 2024

$322 $86 $236 $236

Prorated Monthly Payment for March which does not include 2
weeks of Spring Break Camp (Spring Break Care is optional)

$236 $63 $173 $173

Pro D Day *Included in equalized payments
Spring Break/Xmas Camp extra charge per day attending

$39.15 $5.75 $33.40 $33.40




